
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

820 First Street, NE,     Suite 510,     Washington, DC  20002 
Tel: 202-408-1080     Fax: 202-408-1056     center@cbpp.org     www.cbpp.org 

 
February 17, 2005 

 
LOCAL EFFECTS OF CUTS IN HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE IN 2005 

 
Arkansas 

 
The table shows voucher estimates based in part on data that housing agencies reported to HUD covering the period through July 2004.  Individual agencies will 
have more current data they can use to update the estimates.  The funding figures in the column “Voucher renewal funding allocated by HUD” come directly from 
HUD data.  The estimated annual per voucher subsidy cost (PUC) is derived by adjusting the agency’s voucher cost data in mid-2004 by the applicable HUD 
annual adjustment factor.  Agencies’ actual voucher costs in 2005 may be more or less than the estimate.   

 
The column “number of vouchers cut” is the number of vouchers the appropriations act directs HUD to fund — authorized vouchers in use in May – July 2004 
plus any additional vouchers issued to replace other federal housing subsidies that need renewal funding in 2005 —  that are unfunded due to the appropriations 
shortfall.  If the estimated “number of vouchers cut” is less than the total number of expiring vouchers not funded, it is likely that the agency was not using all its 
vouchers in mid-2004.  The number of vouchers in use in February 2005 that are not funded may be less than the estimates provided if an agency is using fewer 
vouchers than in mid-2004 or if the agency’s average per unit cost has declined substantially.  The number of vouchers in use that are not funded may be more than 
the estimates provided if the agency’s per unit cost is currently greater than the estimate.  For some agencies (marked with an asterisk) our estimates include 
adjustments made in light of HUD’s final funding figures, and may be more subject to error.   

 
Agencies may be able to remedy a funding shortfall through use of reserve funds (if accessed quickly) or other policy changes, rather than by reducing the number 
of families receiving voucher assistance. 
 



HUD 
Code Housing Agency Name 

Authorized 
vouchers in 

January 
2005 

Number 
of 

expiring 
vouchers  

Expiring 
vouchers 

eligible for 
funding 

under bill 
formula 

Voucher renewal 
funding allocated 
by HUD  (HAP) 

Annual per 
voucher 

subsidy cost 
(PUC) 

Number of 
expiring 
vouchers 
funded 

(based on 
PUC)  

Total 
expiring 
vouchers 

not 
funded 

Vouchers 
cut in 
2005 

ar012* Arkadelphia Sec. 8 Voucher* 194 194 194 $492,893 $2,649 186 -8 -8 
ar214 Ashley Co. sec. 8 voucher 215 215 212 $662,186 $3,251 204 -11 -9 
ar175 Benton sec. 8 voucher 641 605 532 $2,332,335 $4,568 511 -94 -22 

ar247 Black River Area Sec. 8 120 120 120 $347,703 $3,021 115 -5 -5 
ar005 Blytheville 150 150 121 $293,032 $2,532 116 -34 -5 
ar059 Brinkley city HA 154 154 120 $335,385 $2,914 115 -39 -5 
ar219 Cabot sec. 8 voucher 299 299 299 $1,086,234 $3,788 287 -12 -12 
ar246 Calhoun Co. 28 28 28 $70,232 $2,647 27 -1 -1 

ar016 Camden Sec. 8 Voucher 72 72 71 $217,587 $3,195 68 -4 -3 
ar052 Clarendon HA 25 25 24 $56,621 $2,460 23 -2 -1 
ar176 Clay Co. Housing dept.  170 170 166 $420,233 $2,634 160 -10 -7 
ar161 Conway County Housing 229 229 218 $755,860 $3,622 209 -20 -9 
ar006 Conway Sec. 8 Voucher 298 298 298 $1,043,893 $3,657 285 -13 -12 
ar194* Crawford Co. Sec. 8 Voucher* 432 432 432 $1,292,133 $3,118 414 -18 -18 
ar249 Dallas Co. 38 38 37 $74,125 $2,108 35 -3 -1 
ar266 Desha Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 148 148 140 $537,746 $3,995 135 -13 -6 

ar135* DeValls Bluff Sec. 8 Voucher* 58 58 58 $146,132 $2,628 56 -2 -2 
ar048 Dewitt Sec. 8 Voucher 140 140 137 $458,863 $3,483 132 -8 -6 

ar210 Drew Co. sec. 8 voucher 267 267 266 $837,705 $3,282 255 -12 -11 
ar264 Earle Sec. 8 Voucher 57 57 57 $230,652 $4,251 54 -3 -2 

ar181 Fayetteville Sec. 8 Voucher 437 437 432 $1,538,334 $3,710 415 -22 -18 
ar003 Fort Smith HA 1,077 1,077 1,076 $4,095,474 $3,969 1,032 -45 -44 
ar241 Franklin Co. Sec. 8 100 100 98 $294,179 $3,130 94 -6 -4 
ar267 Greene Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 51 51 50 $177,900 $3,700 48 -3 -2 

ar200 Harrison Sec. 8 Voucher 507 507 507 $1,461,648 $3,006 486 -21 -21 
ar068 Hope Sec. 8 Voucher 180 180 169 $639,406 $3,944 162 -18 -7 
ar031* Hot Springs* 658 658 658 $2,567,959 $4,069 631 -27 -27 



HUD 
Code Housing Agency Name 

Authorized 
vouchers in 

January 
2005 

Number 
of 

expiring 
vouchers  

Expiring 
vouchers 

eligible for 
funding 

under bill 
formula 

Voucher renewal 
funding allocated 
by HUD  (HAP) 

Annual per 
voucher 

subsidy cost 
(PUC) 

Number of 
expiring 
vouchers 
funded 

(based on 
PUC)  

Total 
expiring 
vouchers 

not 
funded 

Vouchers 
cut in 
2005 

ar226 Howard Co. 75 75 75 $173,125 $2,407 72 -3 -3 
ar202 Hoxie Sec. 8 Voucher 103 103 100 $277,372 $2,902 96 -7 -4 
ar170 Jacksonville Sec. 8 Voucher 362 362 360 $1,359,353 $3,934 346 -16 -15 
ar215 Johnson Co. Sec. 8  150 150 144 $411,843 $2,982 138 -12 -6 

ar131 
Jonesboro Urban Renewal & 
HA 1,308 1,308 1,289 $6,061,300 $4,903 1,236 -72 -53 

ar152 Lake Village Sec. 8 Voucher 230 230 155 $330,749 $2,222 149 -81 -6 
ar177 Lawrence Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 115 115 103 $261,498 $2,655 99 -16 -4 
ar250 Layfayette Co. 44 44 44 $114,934 $2,723 42 -2 -2 
ar225 Lee Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 291 291 287 $916,521 $3,333 275 -16 -12 
ar020 Little River Sec. 8 Voucher 50 50 48 $130,302 $2,813 46 -4 -2 
ar004 Little Rock AR 2,025 2,025 1,937 $9,790,307 $5,270 1,858 -167 -79 
ar033 Logan County Sec. 8 Voucher 123 123 112 $308,838 $2,866 108 -15 -5 
ar041 Lonoke Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 243 243 226 $767,761 $3,535 217 -26 -9 
ar228 Magnolia 83 83 83 $262,372 $3,296 80 -3 -3 
ar094 Malvern Sec. 8 Voucher 124 124 117 $336,607 $3,008 112 -12 -5 
ar257 McGeeh Sec. 8 Voucher 193 193 184 $634,074 $3,599 176 -17 -7 
ar213 Mississippi Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 450 450 436 $1,439,014 $3,444 418 -32 -18 
ar002 North Little Rock 1,133 1,133 1,125 $5,305,841 $4,919 1,079 -54 -46 
ar010 NW Regional HA 676 664 656 $1,902,367 $3,023 629 -35 -27 
ar121 Paragould Sec. 8 Voucher 416 416 375 $1,279,662 $3,557 360 -56 -15 
ar223 Phillips Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 403 403 398 $1,382,283 $3,621 382 -21 -16 
ar045 Pike Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 62 62 61 $170,487 $2,914 59 -3 -2 
ar017 Pine Bluff Sec. 8 Voucher 789 789 740 $2,723,524 $3,837 710 -79 -30 
ar117 Polk. Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 125 125 120 $268,452 $2,326 115 -10 -5 

ar211 
Pope Co. Public Facilities 
Board 202 202 195 $698,051 $3,732 187 -15 -8 

ar037 Prescott Sec. 8 Voucher 78 78 68 $184,549 $2,829 65 -13 -3 
ar252 Pulaski Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 301 301 272 $1,531,251 $5,880 260 -41 -11 
ar066 Russellville Sec. 8 Voucher 150 150 148 $433,037 $3,044 142 -8 -6 



HUD 
Code Housing Agency Name 

Authorized 
vouchers in 

January 
2005 

Number 
of 

expiring 
vouchers  

Expiring 
vouchers 

eligible for 
funding 

under bill 
formula 

Voucher renewal 
funding allocated 
by HUD  (HAP) 

Annual per 
voucher 

subsidy cost 
(PUC) 

Number of 
expiring 
vouchers 
funded 

(based on 
PUC)  

Total 
expiring 
vouchers 

not 
funded 

Vouchers 
cut in 
2005 

ar240 Scott Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 107 107 89 $253,230 $2,978 85 -22 -4 
ar035 Searcy HA 130 130 115 $372,398 $3,376 110 -20 -5 
ar238 Sevier Co. 70 70 70 $181,396 $2,702 67 -3 -3 
ar163* Siloam Springs* 493 493 493 $1,773,743 $3,751 473 -20 -20 
ar104 Springdale Sec. 8 Voucher 141 141 141 $445,500 $3,294 135 -6 -6 
ar224 St. Francis Co. Sec. 8 Voucher 588 588 565 $1,875,995 $3,462 542 -46 -23 
ar042 Star City Sec. 8 Voucher 55 55 47 $156,089 $3,487 45 -10 -2 
ar166 Stuttgart Sec. 8 Voucher 316 316 313 $1,196,321 $3,981 301 -15 -13 
ar015 Texarkana AR HA 360 360 299 $1,167,010 $4,065 287 -73 -12 
ar034 Trumann City Vouchers 144 144 140 $501,976 $3,729 135 -9 -6 

ar232 
Trumann Poinsett Co. 
Vouchers 111 111 110 $364,198 $3,462 105 -6 -4 

ar222 Union Co. 393 393 388 $1,102,671 $2,960 372 -21 -16 
ar201 Walnut Ridge Sec. 8 Voucher 157 157 151 $387,900 $2,685 144 -13 -6 
ar082 Warren HA 67 67 66 $192,488 $3,025 64 -3 -3 
ar024 West Memphis Sec. 8 Voucher 343 343 339 $1,428,633 $4,398 325 -18 -14 
ar197 White River Regional HA 1,651 1,651 1,651 $4,893,145 $3,090 1,584 -67 -67 
ar054 Wilson Sec. 8 Voucher 40 40 39 $130,757 $3,495 37 -3 -2 
ar039* Wynne HA* 244 244 244 $626,772 $2,674 234 -10 -10 
ar265 Yell Co. Public Facilities Board 87 87 80 $258,888 $3,360 77 -10 -3 
 Total for Arkansas 22,546 22,498 21,717 $79,231,034   20,830 -1,668 -887 

 


